offers himself for the re- appointment. 

Item No. 03: 

To appoint of M/s. Badhan & Co, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 004008C), Chartered Accountants 

as Statutory Auditors and to fix their remuneration. 

Special Business: 

Item No. 04 

Issuance of 17,15,795 (seventeen lakh fifteen thousand seven hundred and ninety-five) fully 

convertible warrants (“warrants/ convertible warrants”) on preferential allotment basis. 

Item No. 05: 

Borrowing of Unsecured Loan from Directors with an option of Convertibility into Equity Shares. 

Item No. 06: 

To approve existing as well as new material related party transactions with Starshine Ventures